

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4977 of 2026

Institute for Education through its authorized signatory Rathindra Nath Mahanty
... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.
... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Vaibhaw Gahlaut, Advocate
Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate
Dr. A.K. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate

02/ 15th July, 2026

- 1.** The respondents are directed to file counter-affidavit in this case.
- 2.** Considering the urgency, list this case on 10.08.2026, under the heading for "**Admission**".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

15th July, 2026
S.K.D/