

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4977 of 2026
(Institute for Education through its Authorized Signatory Rathindra Nath
Mahanty Vs. the State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

03/10.08.2026 A prayer has been made to adjourn this case.

2. A request has also been made by the Members of the Bar, not to pass any adverse order in cases where the Lawyers could not appear today, because of the proposed agitation of the students near New Vidhan Sabha, Ranchi (opposite to High Court of Jharkhand, Dhurwa, Ranchi).

3. Considering the prayer to adjourn this case and also the letter dated 09.08.2026 of the Representatives of the Bar, this case is adjourned.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

10th August, 2026
Anu/-