

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P.(C) No. 4977 of 2026

|                               |        |                    |
|-------------------------------|--------|--------------------|
| Institute for Education       |        | .... Petitioner(s) |
|                               | Versus |                    |
| The State of Jharkhand & Ors. |        | ... Respondent(s)  |

|                        |       |                                            |
|------------------------|-------|--------------------------------------------|
|                        | ----- |                                            |
| CORAM                  | :     | SRI ANANDA SEN, J.                         |
|                        | ----- |                                            |
| For the Petitioner(s): |       | M/s Shresth Gautam & Om Prakash, Advocates |
| For the State:         |       | Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, AC to Sr. AAG         |

|               |                                                                    |
|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 04/19.08.2026 | As prayed for, this case is adjourned, to be listed on 21.08.2026. |
|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

19<sup>th</sup> August, 2026  
Anu/SKC-